



COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

VOTER'S CHOICE ACT (VCA) ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Thursday, March 28, 2019 - two sessions available: 3:00 PM or 6:00 PM

Fresno County Elections Training Facility 4525 E. Hamilton Fresno, California 93702

Fresno County Clerk/Elections Department VCA Advisory Committee will work with Brandi Orth, Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters and her team, to advise and assist the County Clerk/Elections Department in:

- a. determining the best locations for the 50 vote centers and the 31 ballot drop off locations to insure equitable distribution across the county and with consideration of the 14 criteria specified in the VCA.
- b. developing and implementing the Voter Education and Outreach Plan as specified in the VCA. This plan will be included in the Elections Administration Plan to be approved by the Secretary of State.

The VCA Advisory Committee will work in conjunction with the VAAC (Voter Accessibility Advisory Committee) and the LAAC (Language Accessibility Advisory Committee.) The VAAC and the LAAC are ongoing committees. Representatives from the VAAC and the LAAC will also serve on the VCA Advisory Committee.

Please join us at one of the sessions listed. Please RSVP to <u>Clerk-Elections@fresnocountyca.gov</u> or call Cindy Lee at (559) 600-3011.

Thank you.

Requests for disability-related modification or accommodation needed in order to participate in the meeting must be made to Cindy Lee (559) 600-3011 no later than Monday, March 25, 2019.

